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TARIF 400
REGION NOMBRE AMP.110 VOLT
BEYROUTH 199 368,585
BANLIEUES 2,878 907,740
PROVINCES 4,713 981,030
TOTAL 7,890 2,267,355
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Fuel price, $/bbl

Non-echnical losses -

Rate of retuim, - tate o :“Q:j

Rate of return - peivate A4.0%]

[Concession fee, M LLfyewr 10000

fincluce existing debt? - —._ 0] .
_f‘[FﬁvaUSaﬁon scenano? - - - U} N ‘

N @ Revenve equiemert |
Calculaton: Ohm@_‘um - .
O tnput revenve | -




EnuwonEDLneMork
Energy on Kadisha petwork I

10487

Toh]EnergyonL:haneseSy:!un RS ';j- msm , 10.757' 10851
Energv .,or.sumpbon face 8703 ass’ : 9,(515
Growh s Erergy mumpbor 28% 1.8% 1.3%

Tu’-‘J T-..\.-.',c..i m:cz "‘Wh”

Energy uupp‘ednonbfledw
Energy Supp&edmanDedLV K

Total Technlcal kns& % energy enm,ed T

.l . . " . .

6.7% 6.3% 5.9% 3.4% 33% 33% - 3.2%

543 585 621 E42 653 685 706 727

491 525 558 5771 595 615 5M 653

57 &0 64 65 & . 10 . -T2, 018

Emitled encrgy from HY to MY 9,397 9532 9573 9477 s38s 9434 9480 9,495
MV Sales ) -
Concassions sajes: % Growth 6.9% 7.1% 6.2% 28% 33% 32% 3.0% 30%
Others sales; % Growth 45% 4.5% 48% 2.1% 3.3% 3.2% 3.2% 32%
Total MY sates 1472 1,548 1628 1,665 1,719 1,774 1,531 1,888
Concessions MY 375 401 426 438 452 457 481 AFS
Others MY 1,098 1,147 1202 1,227 1267 1,307 1,350 138
Emitiad energy from MY o BY 6,843 7.142 7155 7419 7.066 7072 7.060 7,081
LV Sales ) _ =
Total LV sakes 4343 4,642 4871 5243 5,458 5679 5783 5917
TOTAL SALES (HV+HMVHLY) 6,368 8776 7.421 7,550 7851 8133 - 8320 8,532
11.9% 5.4% 51% 6.0% 4% 7% 22%° 2.6%

1613

1537

Equivalent time of use of piants 6,565 6,590 6429 6318 6316 6284

implict load factor % 75% 75% 75% 3% T2% 2% 72% 2%
Avallable peak of capacity (MYY) 1,503 1503 1513 1835 6B 2,080 2,080 2,080
Surpius/deficit (4W) 113 135 .147 235 47 387 a76 364
Available peak of capacity (M) daprds ELC 2,424 . 2121 2,131 2,036 2036 2,481 2,481 2,481
Surplusieficit (MW) 3% 30% 28% 22% 21% AT% 5% 45%




Y LT
TOTAL AVERAGE TARIFF -

REVENUESIOOOWL) o ]

Concessions - . T 36,068 % ITA
: _ . 152,213 : 188,124 184,117
Y - 606,960 . 647,998 - 679976 TIMET "792,717 ©.BOT,189 . 825887
TOTAL REVENUES BZ3 539 | BI6865 919,674 877,323 1016764 1,054,363 1,077,457 1,104310
X Growth : 1.7% 6.4% 5.0% 63% | 40% - 3T% 22%° " 2.5%




thydraulic Plants
L

Others’

Safa .

Total hydraulic

Fhermal Plants '
Heryche
.Zc,uk (steam ;

] DHMW(Bedda‘M)gasdl
Zahrani gas ofl
Tota) thermal

TOTAL CAPACITY

Dreir Arrrar (Beddawd) gas o
Zahcani gas 6t -

Deir Amnar ('Bcd-dawf) r:a‘ur'a| gas
Zahrani natural g:-rs '
Hrm,dwc .

Total czpacity o
Load factor themal -

Hydraulic Plants

Sak (Richmaya) ar ar 37 a7 37 a7 37 37
ITotal Hydeaulic a7 37 37 37 37 a7 ‘ a7 37
Thermal Plants ) A
Zouk Steam 3,140 3,140 3,140 3,140 3,140 2343 2,343 2,109
sk GT 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
_.¢h Steam 1,835 1,835 1,465 1,244 1,244 876 . 878 788
Tyr 25 25 25 25 % 25 25 -25
Baalbeck 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 T 25
Deir Arnar (Beddaw) gas ol 2,477 2,483 o 0 D 0 o Y
Zahrani gas ol 1,909 1958 1,879 1,865 1,956 572 455 455
Deic Amar {Beddawi) ratural gas 0 0 3,158 3,158 3,149 5,930 6,038 6,393
Zahrani Natural g== Q 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
Total thermal 9,409 9,459 9,691 9,457 9,538 8,770 - 9,801 9,835
purchases & imports .
Litani 330 330 320 330 3 330 330 330
Mahr Ibrahim B3 85 85 85 85 85 - 85 .. 85
El Bared 65 B3 65 65 €5 65 65 -85
Hrache 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 c
Kadisha 34 34 a4 - 34 34 34 34 34
Total purchases excl. Syra 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514
Syrafimports 278 403 245 364 174 8 9 .20
Tolal Purchases & imports 792 816 759 878 683 521 522 . 534
YOTAL ENERGY AVAILABLE ON EDL NETY 10,238 10,423 10,487 10,371 10,263 10,328 10,361 10,405
Kadisha _/’1
Kadisha Hydro 65 €3 65 65 65 65 65 63
Kadisha Themmal 200 30 300 300 300 300 300 30
Total generation Kadisha 355 355 365 365 155 365 ags 363
TOTAL ENERGY AVAILABLE ON LEBANES 10,603 10,787 10,851 10,736 10827

noas ancent




i “Zzhrani .- :
'.Dr::r}’wnar(Bed-cian-‘#‘l)-*Hw.:a':a.lciae -

| - Zaheani - Natural gas

Foel OF
'Hrayche . e
" Jieh (steam) L

ZoLk(steam)
JTotal tuel ofl

Gas Oll (dlesel) .
2ok GT..
TYTGT
~aalbeck GT
fAmaf(BeddaM‘)
Zahrand
Tota.lgasoll

Matural Gas - i
Deir Arar (Beddam)
" Zahrani - )
Total natural gas

BrP Pantas Confdential

Fued Ol BTS (1%) $A
Premium over market price (3)
Gas Oil $ 274 315 N 31 . 73t 23
Gas Ol $A 255 297 212 212 - 212 212
Premium paid (%) 19 19 19 19 19 19
ural Gas Delr Amar {Beddawi] $fep 124 140 104 101 101 101
Natural Gas Zahranl $tep 131 150 1 111 111 111
Fuel Ol (3.5%) $A 129 150 107 107 107 107
Natura! gas 3fep 116 135 2] S6 96 95
Premium Deir Amar (%) 5 5 3 5 5 5
premium Zahrani (3) 15 15 15 15 15 15
7203

731 .

212
18

101 .

111

Page 1




CHeache .
Syria (Imports) *

ENERGY PURCHASE COSTS (L

Epergy Purchase Cosls

Litark

Nahr [brahim 2193 2,193 215

Bared 1,662 1,562 1,662 .

Syria (Impoxts) 30,219 50,566 72,493
Total cost of energy purchased 4iT.204 68,371 39,578 -
Cost LLAKWY €0.11 74.62 5215

- -t US cents/KYh

Total Cost of Consumption [(EW)

Cost LLACWR

816,355

T79.74
5.27

597,968

57.02
77

578,273

56.35
372

436,165

43.04
3.18

494738

4775
3.16

47.03
3.1

Hrayche

Seh {steam)
Zouk (steam)
Totat Fuel Qil

Gas Oil (diesel}

Zouk GT

Tyr GT

Baalbeck GT

Deir Amar (Bedlaw)
Zahrani

Total Gas Oil

Natural Gas
Deeir Armear {Beddawi)
2ahrani

Total natural gas
Dl b El HGenie

145,583
213,329
352,812 °

3,049
3,043
225,773
173,963
405,838

oo

171,224

102,145

244192 192 486
415,415 284,611
] .0
3.822 2576
3522 2,576
255,972 ' 0
206,127 144 749
459,142 149,901
) 123,878
0 0
0 123,878
71 2=

86,741
182,466
269,207

0
25756
2576

0
140,451
145,603

123,878
0
123,878

85,741
162,456

269,207

2576

2578

o]
147245
152,397
173,526

173,526

61,085"
136,169
197,254

| 2576
2576

302
48,174
732,658

232,658

61,085

136,152
187,237

2,576
2,576

37,285
42,437
236,886

o
236,886

122552

54977

177,529

2576
2575

37,285
42,437

250,814
0

250,814



Fuel Ol
Hrayche
Jieh {steam)
ZowkK (steam)
[ Total Fue Ol

Gas Off (dlesel}

Zouk GT

Tyl

Balreck GT _
Dex Aner (Beddavﬂ')
- Zahrani

Total 3as Gl .

Natirai t:as

Zahrani
Total natural qas

WAnar(acdm) %

‘ hydraulique

1guspeTAGestener#eﬁen
Unepameélwk 170

(Zﬂ_hmouDefAnmr) m-&%de]_xnssanoe

1503

1503 . 1513

LP ~sance diponible en pointe

gMP Paribas Confidentiel

TRr2004

Page 1



Q Q Q
S 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total gaqm::n : 1 1 1 1 1 5

Thermal 323 s

i 1 s 1 1 1 1 1 1
Zouk (steam) . 11 e 11 11 11 11 11 11
7 LT 7 7 7 7 7 7
I I A D 1 1 1 1 1 1
R e 1 1 1 1 1 1
Deir >3mq anamﬁc Omm 0: 9 -9 9 g 9 9 9 9
9- 8 8 9 8 8 g 9
Deir >3m_. Amoaamic Naturai Gas T 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Zahranl Natural gas - Zm;:m_ omv ST 0T 7 7 7 7 7 7
Total thermal 54 54 54 54 54 54
Total oo_‘_:z._m:o: 66 56 66 56 66 66
aqw:ma_mm_oq_ﬂ g 6 6 6 5 6 5
U_mﬂzcczo: 18 18 18 18 18 18
._.O.—.br Ovmx Cmc ..:.m 77.6 77.6 77.6 77.6 71.6
._.O._.b.r Ovmx r_.._s 147,281 117,281 117,281 117,281 117,281 117,281




) [End of service Indemnity rate:ioils e

Numberof  Cost/ Totalcosty -~ Cost
mau_oqmmm employee/  year, 000  including .

Generation. :
Transmission .
|Distribution ;

Us$ '000

Generatlon . _ 30,285 30,285 30,285 30,285 30,285
Transmission R 6,883 6,883 16,883 6,883 8,883 6,883
Distribution a 37,168 37,168 37,168 37,168 37,168 37,188
MLL

Gensralion . © 45,822 45,822 45,822 45,822 45,822 45,822
Transmisslon el 10,414 10,414 10,414 10,414 .. 10,414 10,414
Distributlon -7 , S 058237 . 58,237 56,237 56,237 58,237 58,237
TOTAL m._,?.u_u COSTS . 412 a..a.. ..._._N..ﬁa 112,473 112,473 112,473 112,473 :N.ﬁu 112,473

G&A, LU/day/employes .

MLL T Y

Generation © 072480 2,180 2,180 _ . 2,190 2,180

Transmisslon .. . o548 548 548 548 548 548 548 548
Distribution * “ 3,285 ... 3285 ©3,285 3,285 3,285 3,285 3,285 3,285
Total 6,023 8,023 - 6,023 6,023 6,023 6,023 6,023 6,023

LI

L . 7/9/2004 9:18 AM Page 1




ENY CARJTAL EXPENDITURE

Life Genertion capex. USS milfion

Hcﬁap‘x
128 s EmbﬂDHNmr(ae@M) l‘hhrdGasAASMW

TOTAL .
5 stm

Transmission Rdublltt:ﬁon (othef than O&H)
Techrnical : )
25 Emt:orm‘lld,‘wr‘as o :_'

) Tr-m.mlnbnuew S -
20 Sous stations Aramoun - Raaaaumases-mzm
20 - Sous stztions Ksara-Hakste Tyr 220 KV : i
20 Sous station Bsalm Z20KY -
53 ¢ LignesZ20KV AZB "

50 . UgnesZ20KVC |

25 . Cables 220 KV Beyrouth -

25 . Cables 220 KV Teipol ST

20 Sous station Deir Amar (détnae}
20 Sous station Baakbeck 220 KY

20  Sous siaion Saida Z20 KV

53 Wﬂmammmmcmam
30 Ligne Ksara-Frontiéres Sytiennes 400 KV, . RS s
20 Sous station Ksar 4007220 KV o 5]

[= I

20 LENCT et annexes o - R .
20 Sous staton Achrafieh 220KV 8" o7
20  Sous station Kousba 220 KV 5 3 2
20 Sous station Bl Bahsas 220 KY 3 3 9
25 Cabie Anmoun-Pins Z20 KV n"2 15 15
25 Cables EI Bahsas-Deir Amar 220 KY i3 et n®d 17 4 3 \
50 Renforecemert liafson avec Syrie 400KV ligne n"2 1.5 Q.5
20 amuhmmmmmm 1.5 45
20 Sous stations 68 KV n™7 4 3 2 4 7 5
50 mnﬁwwmwmmmdww 0.5 .
50 Ugnes 66 KV 400 Km z a & & 5 12 12 i
23 Translormateurs de puissance HT et matéricts des sous 1 2.5 1.5 1 1 k1 3 .
10  New Dispatch Centre 0 v o 0 o 0 0

TOTAL 18.5 13.5 8.5 £0 b7 20 29 z
10 Depraciated over 10 yoars 4 [¢] [¢] [ 0 2] [«
26 Deprociated over 20 y=s 12 4 19 16.5 245 7 5
25 Oeprociated over 25 poars 1.5 3 33.5 55 4 1 3 .
50 Deprecialed over 50 yoars 5 6.5 [ 7.5 55 12 12 I







gf DEPRECIATION

Generation, 5 yeas assets

Depreciath

Capax, L. million

Dziraciatic 1 N

Total depreclation, 25 year assats |




Coprociion - . : o - o

(=]
B = I = 3 = .

Capex, LL mitiion

Depreciation 151 151 151 154
197 197 17 157 197
182 182 182 182
o7 227 227
166 166
363
151 348 830 757 §23 1,286

Total depreciation, 60 year assets

AN, REW TRANSRASSIONRSS

FEFREC

1,450 1,531

Total depreclation, new tramsmission essets



[ OPENING ASSET VALUES

USD MilionLL Av. bfe

1459818 . 15

sszs eS8 _5_- 20

. 3951  597.796 AI' L2
T 4,823 ¢ 2.908.943".'3 R

U tasees

67,328 -
L 1467.905

L 91378
4362501 .-

1,167,935
97,328 -
4,070,807 -

4,070,807 -
- erme .
g7327T9 .- -

Opening ssset valus -
Capex Lo
Cbsmgassetwluo ]

Transmlss»on

Capox '

Distribution
Opening asset valuo
0 b

Capex

Clasing assat value

2134
L7067,

Opening assetvalp;a‘ - S

Cbs.nngassetvalua e

© 45436
L5417
88512 .
: :’;'-128,471' )

~ 11150 ¢
o279
25841

180,856
| 29,423

79,812
731,245

-0 110728 -
12,344 S AT
123,073 91299
110,728 180,856

Do 25448
cie5,180 T
T NTE

- 128,471
©40,342 -

S 121,042
. 239172

231,245 .
32,425
53,230

252,040

as377
52,241
268,914

L X30AT2
12604 1
ToB1443

2780117

- 252,050

39429

C 268914 |
29,418
45,888
285,364

[‘?0(.2] asset base

2,893,800 2,830,265 2,807,154

2,938,652

3,000,238

2,839,061

2,671,636

2,512,474]

lTotal depreciation

487,540 202,454 720,142

237,993

257,190

250,549

242,588

R




= el T e el

EERS
) .

e . 3.

et

1471478 -
: 147,118
R TLY - I

2006 2009
1 677,328 1,015,754 1,077,157
- %

- 4,104,310
. A%

ot T T T

" T
(.-ua- a2 Tl 5ot sy

Average tarf! change 96°%
Average b, LLXWH 54 rse 192 182 174 153
Revenues 1,618,293 1,756,274 1,369.781 4,372,053 1,367,460 1,244,176 1,202,789 1,161,067

Average tarll change 5% 10% o) .
Average taifl, LLAdwh 162 178 173 178 178 178 . 178
Renvenues 1,030,584 1,206,637 1,268 061 1,344,615 1,398,134 1,445,355 1,481 616 1,519,438

|8 PVENIES DERIVED ERON SPECIEIC.YARL

142,635

Addioral revenue E

Revenues Des 174 1,336,382 1,633,329 1731835 1800870 1 gs6502 1,008,399 34,648
Average t2l, LLAKAT 152 197 zs) rrt] 29 229 3 4
Average txiff change 17% 0% 15% 0% 0% % 0% 98%

1,244.176 1,203,788

1,756,274 1,369,731 1,372,053 1,367,450

4,613,293




[ Energy sales parameters i
From Proportions.xls
Peak Day Night
HT 16% 51% 33%
MT Industrial 14% 55% 31%
LT Industrial 13% 59% 27%
Lighting 27% 21% 51%
Offices 8% 82% 11%
Shops 25% 66% 9%
Restaurants 23% 56% 21%
Hetels 18% | 51% 31%
© . Agrizuthire 1i% 52% | 28%
Places of worship 18% 65% 17%
LT residential 27% 55% 18%
LT nzn-residential 16% 62% 2%
I Energy Flux {Energy page) ]
Energy entering the transmission system GwWh 10003
Estimated technical loss on HT (transmission) system Gwh 248
Estimated technical loss on MT (distribution) system GwWh 395
Estimated technical loss on LT (distribution) system GWh 656
MT Non-technical loss GWh
[ Power Flux {Power page) -
System Maximum Demand MW
Utilisation (durée) .
HT hours 5,564
MT hours 3,420
LT - residential hours 3,750
LT - business  hours 5,360
Diversity factors {coef. Foisonnement)
HT % 85.0%
MT % 76.2%
LT - residential % 71.9%
LT - business % 60.0%
Coincidence factors
Concessions % 90%
HT & MT general % 51%
LV Industrial % 49%
Lighting % 100%
Offices % 34%
Shops % 58%
Restaurants % 84%
Hotels % 65%
Agriculture % 38%
Places of worship % 66%
LT residentiat % 99%
LT Neon-residential % 52%
I Yardstick revenue requirement B
Yardstick revenue requirement MEL
Resulting scaling factor % 67%




| Production Costs (Supply page) |

Generation controlled revenue MLL 299,557

Generation pass through costs:

Fuel consumption & purchases MLL 792,831

Peak Day Night

Estimate of marginal production costs LLkwh | 169.02] 77.96] 57.50}
| . Transmission Costs (Trans page} |

‘Total transmission controiled revenue MLL 115,180

of which Exit Charge MLL 11,518
r Distribution Costs (Dist page) ]

Total distribution controlled revenue MLL 182,944

Incremental cost of full MT distribution network LL/kKW 66,200

Incremental cost of MT network, exc connections LL/KW 49,650

Cost of MT network, exc conx, inc MT/LT transformer Lt/kW 66,200

Incrementa! cost of full LT distribution network LL/RW 151,200

Incremental cost of LT network, exc connections LL/KW 113,400

| Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA page) i

FCA base price Us$/barrel

Crude oil forecasl for the year uss/harrel 35.00



Full revenue = 1,390,512

Notes

ENERGY

From Etude Tarifaire V4.2.4
cUsD/kWh Sent Out
LE/KWh

2002 Fue! oi! cost LL/KWh

Estimate of 2003 marginal costs

Peak Day
7.89 3.62
118.35 54.2
57.5
169.92

Night

2.67
40.05

77.96

57.50




NERA 265 Ay o il LaMS, T e S
% B (5 gt (Jlal 2kad
[ 2008 | 2007 | 2006 | 2006 | 2004 ] 2003 |
10,328 10,263 10,371 10,487 10423 10,238 U 3 e 3 By Dot AN
8,347 9236 9,127 9,019 8,850 8,703 o 9 A O yhe Ao a8 WD
AL il
] 478,080 545,131 538,660 558 390 S64,557 768,751 E, ol el b LK
18,178 33,142 50,335 39,578 62371 =~ 47.604 TR0 o1 4% G
493,264 578,273 589,024 507,968 952,928 616,355 yad
| 53.08 62.61 64.54 66.30 107.57 93.80]u s 81 J J £t Al
82,805 82,805 82,805 82,805 2,805 82,805 T d i
48,042 48012 48,02 48,012 8017 48,012 Al y
" 335173 136,757 12,777 112,751 N7 042 ~ 101,595 o Lim B gid
93,653 100,103 104,783 103713 104,856 111,154 el a3
359,593 387 677 358,377 347,321 342,715 343,566 yeadd
855,857 945,950 947,401 945,289 1.295,543 1,159,921 |zl JAls £ gana
91.56 102.42 4103.80 104.81 148.25 13328« s 4/ gl dils
Jadh Aitg
7,578 7079 7.579 7.579 7.579 7.579 Al i
10.962 10,962 10,962 10,962 10,962 10,962 Ly
56,118 55,165 52,903 48,038 44,392 43711 (g b DAy
71,245 73,315 73.613 88,162 64,923 £6,840 A sl
145,905 147,021 145,057 134,741 127,856 129,092} b A B para
15.61 15.92 15.89 14.94 14.43 14.83| 0 5 & JURiD Adls
g s
26,898 26,598 26,898 26,898 26,508 26,898 R i i
59,522 59,522 59,522 55,522 53572 59,522 Ll
59,308 65,267 62,315 50,313 51,061 42,234 e A
56,308 57,381 58,423 59,150 57,510 54,291 ) Shald
202,036  209,068]  207,158| 204,883 194,991, 1 82,0451 5SMAlS £ gara
21.62 22.64 22.70 22.72 22.01 21,020 3 & fa) siiAdls
1,203,798 1,302,039 1,299,616 1,284,913| 1,61 8,490| 1,471,958 Adi<h [
128.79 140.97 142.39 142.47 182.69 169.13| 94/ JJd
PANAN Aada
478,085 545,131 538,688 558,390 884 557 768,751 S ol o155 )
18,178 33,142 50,336 39,578 68,371 47,604 R
496,264 578,273 589,024 597,968 952,928 816,355 saaad
53.09 62.61 64.54 66.30 107.57 93.80| 94/ Jdd
117,282 117,282 117,282 117.282 117 282 117,282 o et A
118,456 118,496 118,496 118,496 118,496 118,496 Ll
L 78.32 88.14 90.37 92.44 134.18 120.89|0 94/ dd
[ 250549 757,189 237,995 220,142 202,495 187.540 e x|
105.12 115.99 116.45 116.85 157.04 142 44| 381 Jd
721,207 230,799 236.819 231,025 227.289 232,285 ot bl
128.79 140.97 142.38 142 .47 182.69 169.13| s/ Jd
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478,086 545,131! 538.688 £5A 390 884,557 763,751 <Ay yaad o 0 A3
18,178 33,142 50,335 39,578 68,371 A/ 604 L 15 i
496,264 578,273 589,024 597,968 952,928 816,355 yoad
53.09 €2.61 64.54 66.30 107.57 93,80 941 J J gl Ails
82,605 82,805 82,805 £2,805 82,806 82.905 T e
48.012 48,012 48,012 43,012 48,012 48,012 TV
135123 136,757 122,777 112,791 107,042 101,595] i D
62,233 68,330 64,410 60,791 64,992 68,983 B
328,173 335,904 318,004 304,399 302,851 301,395 ¢ s
824,437 914,177 907,028 902,367) 1,255,779 1.1 17,750|z\W AlS § gara
£8.20 68.98 99.38 100.05 141.75 128.43| 4 9 87 J Jgla Ak
7,579 7,579 7,579 7,579 7.579 7.579 A poid A
10,962 10,962 10,962 10,962 10,962 10,962 Gle 3
56,118 55,165 52,903 48,038 44,382 43711 oo lia Dlgid
44,529 45 822 46,008 42,601 40,577 41,775 I3t
119,188 119,528 117,452 109,180 103,510 104,027 |Jid A4S £ gara
12.75 12.94 12.87 1211 11.68 11.95[ 0 s & JJiiD Adls
&8 Adls
26,808 26,898 26,808 26,898 26,898 26,898 iy oo i)
59,522 53,522 59,522 59,522 59,522 59522 e y
59,308 65,267 62,315 59,313 51,061 42,234 = lica Dlgid
35,192 35,863 36,515 36,968 35,944 33,931 A L
180,920 187,550 185,250 182,701 173,425 162,585 @,jﬂﬁ-i-‘s Fyana
19.36 20.31 20.30 20.26 19.58 18.68| L 3 & JaajgAlAdls
1,124 545] 1,221 ,255| 1,209,730 1 194,248 1,532,714 1,384,362 |44lh £ gaa
120.31 132.23 132.54 132.41 173.01 159.071+ 94/ dd
sLEY) Aada
478,086 545,131 538,688 558,390 884 557 768,751 iy youall ol p LK
18,178 33,142 50,336 39,578 68,371 47,604 A o5 Al
496,264 578,273 589,024 597,968 852,928 816,355{¢ yaxad
53.09 62.61 64.54 66.30 107.57 93.80{+ 941 dd
117,282 117,282 117,282 117,282 117,282 117,282 Tt o]
118,496 118,496 118,496 118,495 118,496 118,496 Ll y
78.32 88.14 90.37 92.44 134.18 120.89|0« 34 /dd
250,549 257,183 237,695 220,142 202,495 187,540 gelia em«:*
105,12 115.99 116.45 116.85 157.04 142 44i0+ 941 Jd
141,954 150,015 146,933 140,360 141,513 144,689 et bl
120.21 132.23 132.54 132.41 173.01 159.07 0= 98/ dd

NERATOTAL
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